STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION 2024-141

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX FOR DEICING MATERIALS

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater desires to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Sussex for the services of salt and snow grit storage, mixing and loading.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Stillwater, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to the provisions of the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., the Township Committee hereby adopts this Resolution authorizing the execution of the attached Shared Services Agreement with the County of Sussex for Deicing Materials.
- 2. A copy of the Shared Services Agreement with the County of Sussex shall be kept on file with the Township Clerk and shall be available for public inspection.
- 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately. However, it shall be void and of no effect in the event that the County of Sussex fails or refuses to execute the Agreement.

CERTIFICATION

I, Valerie Ingles, Clerk for the Township of Stillwater, hereby certify that the above Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at their regularly scheduled Township Committee Meeting on November 12, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, Clerk Township of Stillwater